

BID TABULATION  
 BID #243-11386 - ANNUAL MICROSURFACING PAVEMENT CONTRACT  
 Project 11945A RE-BID

Project - 11945 A Rebid													
Bid Date: April 16, 2014		Estimate:				Ad Date:							
Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Asphalt Paving System		North Florida Emulsions		Granite Construction Co. of Ca		Ny-Mac Enterprises		Missouri Petroleum		
			Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
1a	Install leveling course (single course 18-22 lbs/SY), Type II Microsurfacing pavement.	35,000	SY	\$1.75	\$61,250.00	\$3.00	\$105,000.00	\$1.90	\$66,500.00	\$2.27	\$79,450.00	\$3.06	\$107,100.00
1b	Install 5/8-inch minimum (double course 30-35 lbs/SY), type II Microsurfacing pavement.	330,000	SY	\$2.89	\$953,700.00	\$3.98	\$1,313,400.00	\$5.70	\$1,881,000.00	\$3.17	\$1,046,100.00	\$3.51	\$1,158,300.00
2	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to apply crack seal as described in Special Conditions, Section SC-6.	7,500	GAL	\$17.50	\$131,250.00	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$12.50	\$93,750.00	\$12.00	\$90,000.00
3	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to apply rut fill as described in Special Conditions, Section SC-5.	600	TONS	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00
4	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to apply tack coat as described in the Special Conditions including sanding.	1,000	GAL	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
5	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install thermoplastic pavement markings, including temporary paint, per special conditions.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5a	6" wide double yellow	15,000	LF	\$3.90	\$58,500.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$2.05	\$30,750.00	\$2.10	\$31,500.00	\$5.40	\$81,000.00
5b	6" wide single yellow	10,000	LF	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$1.20	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$3.80	\$38,000.00
5c	6" wide single white	10,000	LF	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$1.05	\$10,500.00	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$3.80	\$38,000.00
5d	8" wide single white	2,000	LF	\$2.75	\$5,500.00	\$2.05	\$4,100.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$1.45	\$2,900.00	\$4.25	\$8,500.00
5e	12" wide single white	2,000	LF	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$3.35	\$6,700.00	\$2.45	\$4,900.00	\$5.25	\$10,500.00
5f	18" wide single white	2,000	LF	\$5.95	\$11,900.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$4.60	\$9,200.00	\$3.65	\$7,300.00	\$6.95	\$13,900.00
5g	24" wide stop bar	8,000	LF	\$6.95	\$55,600.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$7.20	\$57,600.00	\$4.20	\$33,600.00	\$8.25	\$66,000.00
5h	6" wide single white or yellow 10-30 skip	15,000	LF	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$1.35	\$20,250.00	\$1.40	\$21,000.00	\$1.10	\$16,500.00	\$3.88	\$58,200.00
6	Install various color R.P.M.'s (including blue R.P.M.'s at fire hydrants) where streets are overlaid	800	EA	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$3.45	\$2,760.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$3.60	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
7	Install thermoplastic symbol pavement markings per FDOT Index No.17346, including temporary paint.	50	EA	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
8	Install thermoplastic word pavement markings per FDOT Index No.17346, including temporary paint.	50	EA	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
9	Adjust the elevation of valve box covers to match the new resurfaced pavement elevation	100	EA	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
10	Adjust the elevation of existing sanitary sewer, storm sewer and/or air valve manhole covers to match the new resurfaced pavement elevation	50	EA	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
11	Refurbish existing stamped asphalt speed humps in accordance with FDOT Standards and Specifications, also per Special Conditions, Section SC-11. Approximately eight (8) speed humps.	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,011.71	\$64,093.68
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$1,487,900.00</b>		<b>\$1,790,710.00</b>		<b>\$2,382,750.00</b>		<b>\$1,477,380.00</b>		<b>\$1,869,593.68</b>
Local Business Preference				N/A		N/A		N/A		Class D		0% N/A	